

Declaration of Conformity for Food Contact

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

We

Semperit Technische Produkte Ges.m.b.H.
Modecenterstrasse 22
1030 Vienna
Austria

authorized EC representative of the manufacturer

Semperit Investments Asia Ltd,
8 Jurong Town Hall Road
#29-03 to 06 JTC Summit
Singapore 609434

declares the product identified hereafter as:

semperguard[®] Xpert

is compliant to the following regulations and national laws:

- **REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004** OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC
- **COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011** of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006** of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **German Recommendation XXI** for the health-related evaluation of materials and object for the contact with foodstuffs, of 01 July 2016, in the frame of the German Foods, Consumer Goods and Feedstuffs Code, § 31 (1)

Thus, the mentioned products may be used safely for the preparation and handling of foodstuffs and may stand in direct contact with all types of food for a short period of time.

Issued: 11 January 2018



Dr. Alexander Weinert
Senior R&D Engineer



Doris Schechora
Technical Product Manager